pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Ms. Joan McDowell, Owner/Administrator
St. Jude’s Haven, Inc.

1072 Mt. Airy Drive

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904

RE: St Jude's Haven Personal Home
License #: 307870

Dear Ms. McDowell:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
August 24, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jadgueline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 171201 717,783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Wame: 5T JUDE 8 HAVEN PERSUNAL HOME

Page 1 of

Licanse Numbar: 30787

Addrass: 1072 MT AIRY DRIVE, JOHNSTOWN, PA 15004 County: Cambria

Region: CENTRAL

Administrator: Joan MceDowell and Kaithyn Magro

Legal Entity Name: 5T JUDES HAVEN INC

Legal Entity Addrese: 1072 MT. AIRY DRIVE, JOHNSTOWRN, PA 15904

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
86/23/2000
Labor and industry Dept

Staffing Hours

Rasident Support: 0 Waking Staff: 13

Total Baily Btaff: 17

Type of nspection: Full BHA Dockst Numbaer; Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s} for Inspection{s}
Rengwal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
08/24/2016: Showers, Michae!l; Bombarger, Cybil

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

NTRAL REGI czrvz #iELD OFFICE
ﬁmarl{ Sarvices Licensing

Cther Detalls

Parfial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Reslident Demographic Data as of Inspectlon Dates

Licensed Capacity: 17 Number of Rasidents who:

Number of Rasldents Served: 15

Secured Dementia Cara Unit In Home: No
Arga:

Securad Demontta Unlt Capacity, If Applicabie:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,

if applicable:

Number of Current Hospice Residants: 1

Number of Hospice Resldonts in past ysar: 4

Recslve Supplemental Security Income: 2
Are 60 Years of Age or Oider: 15

Have Mental liness: 1

Have an Intellectual Disabliity:

Hava a Mobliity Need: 2

Have a Physicail Disabiilty: O
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Violatfon Report: 30787 - 08/24/2016 - Showers, Michael

PCH Namae: ST JUDE S HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.20(h){8) - The home shall give the resident and the resident’s designaled person, an itemized account of financial
transactions made on the resident’s behalf on a quarterly basis.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home has not provided Resident 1, and W[dent s designated person, an itemized quarterly account of financiaf transaciions

since the resident’s admission to the home o

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attsch pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
incluge steps to comracf the violation describad above and sieps to prevent g similar vicletion from occwring again. If steps cannot be complated
immadistely, Include dates by which the sleps will ba completed.

s o) Supt 4. 200 | have stortecl cHU Guarkerly Oatana
i Nwin el Il gstn o Copf G ahis
ooy 3 mondns 00 i a0 Mvide | 0Copf and il

(. Ceyy pup-{lcb»\ hcwchl Me_Nas 4o st s
l@Jm oot Ll plo \mj"'fw&d@hm ov) —I—Vmﬁvm

The home shall review all financial accounts for current residents and provide a copy of the quarterly
atcount statements to the residents, and designated person, for whom the home holds funds.

Completion date 12/31/16 at the end of the quarterly cycle.
S o) te

Repeat Viotatlon: No Date(c) of melous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represen
(Requjred on EVERY Pags) ;2 My,q(’l/l CTpo

Printed Name and Title of Legal En

Date
{Required on EVERY Page) Q ; /,W M aare A y L
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES%Y NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of cormection ls approved as of M Plan of conrection implamentation siatus as of /{ g:z,!t(,
al (]

{Date}
] Fully implemented
[X] Partially implementsd - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by @ gé D Pertiatly Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initial
(Initials) [T] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 30787 - 0B/24/2016 - Showers, Michael
PCH Name: ST JUDE 8§ HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.25(b) - The contract shall be signed by the administrator or a designee, the residant and the payer, if different from

the resident, and cosigned by the resident's designated person if any, if the resident agrees.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The contract for Resident 1 was not signed by the resident..

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inchude steps to correct the viclation dascribed above and steps fo pravent a similar vislation from occuming again. If steps cannol be complelad
immadiately, include dales by which the steps wilf ba complated,

oh& st Siam e contaad ap | eliod pat.
ropsod \ e mckg{d Lehn bu, [f)tiutt/l

el CurdrackLud ot aypplcalde uf

M&ww{ s Unew futo Cotract oo the

A dt S G (L o mak on | also had aul

\Sjumélmjfo g&éb"p e cbiaet et Jodk net a(fteaoé_
!

Repaat Violation: No Date(s)af) Previous Violation{s):

S{:?:qajiz QJHL;%aElg\t';ty Rapresjrttﬁve f m @_QK“D

e T i
DEPARTME}QT USE ONLY - HaMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

. /
The above plan of carrection is approved as of _/0/( 2 /LF Plan of correction implementation status as of /éégz 4/ ¢
ate]

(Data!

Fully Implemsnted
[:] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correcticn was approved by D Partially mplemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials)
[] Notimplementsd
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Violation Report: 30787 - 08/24/2D016 - Showers, Michae!
PCH Name: 8T JUDE 5 HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §26800
2600.53(a) - The administrator shall have one of the following qualifications:
(1) Alicense as a registered nurse from the Department of State.
(2) An associale's degree or 60 credit hours from an accredited college or university.
{3) Alicense as a licensed practical nurse from the Department of State and 1 year of work experience in a related field.
{4) Alicense as a nursing home administrator from the Department of State.
(5) For a home serving 8 or fewer residents, a general education development (GED) diploma or high schoo! diploma
and 2 years direct care or administrative experience in the human services fleld,

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The acting Adminlstrator {Staff Person A) does not have 60 or more credits from an accredited college or universily, and doas not meet

any of the other acceptable criteria for qualification {o serve as Administrator,

3. FLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Astach pages as necessary. Rementber that you st sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to correct the viclation described sbove and steps lo pravent & simifar violation fram occurring again, i steps cannot be complated
immediately, include dafes by which the steps will be completed.

hawe. gy wiih-mnofd)glﬁla%cﬁ Gt | utth
toctalisny N classeo oo Wetulohnsbun Chasn Siemlegy
e

Y Amuar\us- Hﬂl St S\/\DH:%Jc vt owaudade Gw\cl WAL

b&ﬂkbﬂ_)/u%dutam%muwam Mwﬁj Ao
g v i 2 L

To address this matter in the interim, the home has submitted a waiver request for this regulation to the
Department, so that the Acting Administrator (Staff Parson A) can continue to perform administrative
duties until obtaining the required credit hours or licensure. The home’s administrator will provide
duties according to the requirements of the regulation until a waiver request is granted.

6{&9 ;9\\7«\\1,-

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of P)'evlous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representit]
e S P AN
Printed Name and Title of Le%{lgn ty)iepre&%\taﬂvs N

Reyuired on EVERY Pa ) &HV‘{VI mﬁﬁi;\) Date 4))L/’/U
BEPARTMEI&T USE ONLY - HO&ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

i z
The above plan of correction is approved as of 6 {1 ‘h Plan of correction implementation status as of /4 /{ Z //é
{Dats) R T e

D Fully Implemented
E Partiaily Implemenled - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by d& :ﬁ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
initials
( ) [] Notimplemanted
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| Viciation Report: 30787 - 08/24/2(11€ - Showers, Michagl
PCH Name: ST JUDE S HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2500
2600.105(g)(1) - To reduce the risks of fire hazards, lint shall be removed from the lint trap and drum of clothes dryers after

each use.

2a. DESCRIPTION QF VIOLATION
Kenmore Dryer in laundry room had a large accumlation of white lint. The dryer was not in use at this time.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aitached pages.)
Include steps to correct the vinlation described above and sieps fo prevend a similar violation from accurring sgaln, I steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the staps will be completed.

| int Hraps oneto kow Clianeel %ﬁmww(é we 1T
Noe. waitae 4o Stagfy S Umpordact (102
W2 and wnat con 1 ot o
“Ooue adseC ok on %{g@c@: %ma;ggi
GO i ot (Faad) ok cein ot Uit ol
Lo o nguae Wl 79’ 60 a1 aleo
ol Ustoti> s eleks omfrie e ok oy

Y ouvv -

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s}:
%

Signature of Legal Entlty Reprgs ve
Reguired on EVERY Pa o0

Printed Nama and Title of Legal ty Hepresan&ﬂve
{Reguired on EVERY Paga} éﬂm J"’M 1 M Datﬁ /4‘/ (_j

7
DEPARTMEKIT USE ONLY - ﬂt’)MES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection Is approved as of ———-——2—/ ol (" Plan of comrection implementatlon status as of /2{12 / I'—é
3 P
(Dats) R CE O

[T} Fully implemented
E Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by ﬁ M D Partially Implemsnted - inadequate Progress
{initialg}
[] Notimplemented




2y
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["Violation Report: 30787 - DB/Z472076 - Showers, Michas!
PCH Name: ST JUDE § HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.141(a){(1) - A resident shall have a medical evaluation by a physician, physician's assistant, or certified registered
nurse practitioner documented on a form specified by the Department, within 60 days prior fo admisslon or within 30 days

after admission.

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The initlal medical evaluation for Resident 2, admitfed to the home on-16, was completed on 5/9/186.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date eny attached pages.)
Includs steps to correct the violation described above and steps o rrevent a similar violatfon from occurring again. I steps cannof be completed
Immediately, include dates by which the steps will be complsied,

T oun W&M O Jwle ué(x o adhiSmas. 77
WL st~ 0ebept 0 didect ot —Tyine Jﬁémcﬁ
DoA™ A S gmiss i i long i s g
QAT S (Mot Celil L,t:‘vwogjamw(,{ s Mare W?M

~ ) Il rheogue

The home will audit the medical evaluations completed for all residents who have entered the home
within the past 30 days. If an initial medical evaluation is needed by any resident, an evaluation shall be

scheduled immediately. W Y ll-"{até

Repeat Violation: No Dats(s) ?f Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represeitative

(Requlred on EVERY Page) PM/\W{ (A~

Printed Name and Title cﬁeg; it aepmsemaﬁ(& Dat _

{Requlred on EVERY Pageiyé&”’ 1 V)/laqm °q /L/,[()
’

J
DEPARTMENT USE ONL{(J HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

2
The abova plan of corection is approved as of _,{,Qlfm,l‘}_{_'_ Plan of correction implemantation status as of f § ’\?, l! b
{Dste) {DatE]

D Fuily Implemented
!gf Partially Impiemented - Adequate Progress

The abave plan of correction was approved by D Partiaily Implementsd - Inadequate Progress
(Initials)
[ ] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 30787 - 08/24/2016 - Showers, Michael
PCH Name: ST JUDE § HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.183(e) - Prescription medications, OTC medications and CAM shall be stored in an organized manner under proper
conditions of sanilation, temperature, moisture and light and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION 4
On 8/24/2016, inspectors observed 7 small plastic cups with resident names on them that contained multiple medications setting on a
shelf attached to the medication cart. This observation occurred at a time when med administration was not being condueted.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Auach pages a8 necessery. Remember that you must sign and date sny sttached pages.)
Includa steps o corect the viciation described above and sleps 1o prevent a similfar violation from oceurring again. If steps cannof be completed
immedialely, include dates by which the steps wii be completad,

M boord WMS Lehe m&w{j o oo
GU%GM ‘% % Ahadkd L oloe oawm ﬁ.’(/)
odiontiimo bu:f_»&u@u—uéameb

Staff shall be informed that the pre-pouring of medications is not permitted.

Staff will be re-educated that medications shall not be administered more than one hour prior to or one
hour after the prescribed administration time. Should a medication not be administered within this
time frame, it will be documented as a medication error and the steps pertaining to regulations
2600.16(c),(d),(e), and{f), and 188(b}(c},(d}, and (e} shall be followed.

The administrator, or designee, shall make observations of the medication cart throughout each week
and complete weekly reviews of the medication administration records for five residents to address any

issues and assure compliance. @V&S \
18 \t"' 1

Repsat Violation: Yes Data(s) offrevious Violation(s):| 03/01/2016

Signature of Legal Entity Represerfidtive
saredon EVeRY poear A o |/t
o™ ¥ U

Printed Name and Title of Legal Eniy Reglfesentative Date 5’? /-[/ [()

{Reguired on EVERY Page) o _j,{b] M Mw:lw
ey 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY -CF{QMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of ---!ﬂ-%‘—llé Plan of comrection implementation status as of /¢ 5A z /5(
(Date;} (Date!

[:I Fully Implemented
@ Partially Implemenied - Adequale Prograss

The above plan of comrection was approved by D Partfally Implemented - Inadequate Prograss
Initials
{ ) [] Not implemented




[
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[Viciation Report: 30?8? - DBf24/2016 - Showers, Michael
PCH Name: 8T JUDE 8 HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.225(a) - A resident shall have a written initial assessment that is documented on the Depariment's assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or a human service agency may complete the initial

assessment.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On B/24/16, the had not yat completed an initial assessment for Resident 2, who was admitted to the home on-:zmﬁ.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Artach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date ey etiached pages.}
Include steps io comect the violalion desgribed above end steps to preven! a similar viclation from oeourring again. If steps cannot be complated
immediately, include dates by which the steps will ba complatad.

i st o i Gyt [

UNewt wiede ao ik pudin WS oo and
ol d@«@v{jﬂ/ CAALOANMID L}be&ltﬂ&/&”bvél@ wdnat No
ORL 'S 0D haeadedk

The administrator, or designee, shall complete an audit of the records for all current residents of the home
to identify those residenis in need of an assessment.

The home shall complete a delailed comprehensive assessment for each resident found to be in need of
an assessment. The assessment forms will be filled out in their entirety, including signatures and dates.

Qf\’é wlg'bitc

Rapeat Violatlon: No Date(s} of Previous Vlolation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Represenistive
{Required on EVERY Pagel™ Zﬁi A Mt%h\)
Printed Mame and Tlile of Legal Ehtity r;s‘emt N‘a
{Required on EVERY Page) n:-? ' ﬁ/\ W Dats Cf {4
lthon WMos Y- lly
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HHMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! ,
The above plan of comrection is approved as of M Plan of correction implementation status as of /¢ / 2 / i

1
{Date) —{Batel

D Fully Implemented
{E Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approvad by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials}
[T] wotimplemented
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Violation Report: 30787 - UB/24/2016 - Showers, Michael
PCH Name: ST JUDE S HAVEN PERSONAL HOME

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.227(a) - A resldent requiring personal care services shall have a writlen support plan developed and implemented
within 30 days of admission lo the home. The support plan shall be documented on the Depariment's support plan form.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 8/24/16, the had not yet completed an initial supporl plan for Resident 2, who was admitted to the home or.Z(Mﬁ.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessary, Remembier thet you must sign and date sny atteched pages.)
include steps to comect the vislation described above and sfeps lo preven! a similar violation from ocouring again. If steps cannat be complefed
immaediately, include dates by which the gtaps will be completed.

5 suppeis o 1t D

T il o wwj o hirt pdh a2 and di
A Ay st Lplan D 1o s S g riusacd

The administrator, or designee, shall complete an audit of the records for all current residents of the home
fo identify those residents in need of a support pian,

For each resident found 1o be in need of a support plan, the home shall complete a detalled
comprehensive plan that identifies exactly how the home plans io meet each resident's needs. The
support plan forms will be filled out in their entirety, including signatures and dates.

W ;o\\’t/\ o

Repeat Violation: No Dzate(s} of Pravious Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Represen .
{Required.on EVERY Page) Ak Ve

Printed Name and Title of Legal Ehtity R e \
{grggn uim;;asagsﬁvt;@t/“ &%ms Y dv;?’b Date @ _ ( L(-{LQ

.
DEPARTMENT U& ONLY NJOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The abova plan of correction is approved as of {0 /E; .?lie,‘t Plan of corraction implementation status as of [/ / i [ th
(Date {Date]

Fully Implemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Prograss

Tha above plan of correction was approved by b }Q'f Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initials)

OUOKO

Not Implemented






